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January 2022

TEB Manager’s Meeting

TEB – Monthly Statistics
Airport Manager

Maria Sheridan



Presented at the JANUARY 2022 – Airport Manger’s Meeting

TEB DECEMBER 2021 Statistics

2021 vs. 2020         % vs. 2019      %
Month A/C Ops 15,608 7,753 101.32 14,542       7.33
Month Jet Ops 13,615 6,861 98.44 12,838       6.05
YTD A/C Ops 143,975 84,819 69.74 170,204    -15.41
Fuel (gals) 5,961,098 2,847,164      109.37 5,032,621     18.45
YTD Fuel 49,509,265 27,704,930        78.70 55,160,119   -10.24
Int’l Arrivals 796 368      116.30   767      3.78
YTD Int’l Arr. 6,182 3,414        81.08 8,339   -25.87

Highest Activity Day:  744 – Friday, December 17th

Day(s) w/ Ops Over  600: 14 Over 700: 4
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TEB Manager’s Meeting

Airport Operations Update
Manager, Airport Operations & Security

Scott Marsh



TEB Manager’s Meeting – January 2022

Airfield Construction
RWY 6/24 Rehabilitation – 2022 - 2023

• Hours of Work/Staging: 

• Runway 6-24 Overnight Closures (April 2022 thru April 2023):  
• Sunday, Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday - 10:30 pm to 6:30 am the following morning
• Monday 10:30 pm to 8:30 am Tuesday 

• Runway 6-24 Weekend Closures:  
• 38-hour closures – Friday 10:00 pm to noon Sunday (May 2nd thru August 31st – total of 7) 
• 12-hour closures – Sunday 12:01 am to noon Sunday (Oct 1st thru Nov 30th – total of 6) 

• Airport Weekend Closures:  
• 38-hour closures – Friday 10:00 pm to noon Sunday (July 1st through Aug 31st – total of 6)
• 12-hour closures – Sunday 12:01 am to noon Sunday (Oct 1st thru Nov 30th – total of 2)

FAA ILS RWY 19 System Upgrade
• Scheduled for 2022 April - October

Airport Operation – Project Update
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TEB Manager’s Meeting – January 2022

Airfield Construction
FAA CONTROL TOWER

• IMPACTS TO MINIMUMS FROM TEMPORARY CRANE FOR CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN 
AUGUST 2021 AND JUNE 2022 (AS CURRENTLY SCHEDULED). 

• VOR RWY 24 –S-24 MINIMUMS MDA INCREASE 20 FEET (FROM 540-1 532 TO 560-1 552)
• COPTER ILS OR LOC RWY 6 –S-ILS MINIMUMS DA/HATH INCREASE 64 FEET (FROM 206/12 

200 TO 270/24 265)
• ILS OR LOC RWY 6–S-ILS MINIMUMS DA/HATH INCREASE 64 FEET (FROM 206/12 200 TO 

270/24  265)
• ILS OR LOC RWY 19 –S-ILS MINIMUMS DA/HATH INCREASE 115 FEET (FROM 219/ 3/4 213 TO 

334/1  327)
• RNAV (GPS) Y RWY 19 –LPV MINIMUMS DA/HATH INCREASE 117 FEET (FROM 219/ 3/4 213 TO 

336/1  329)

Airport Operation – Project Update
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TEB Manager’s Meeting – January 2022

Local Airport Update
EWR

• RWY 4R/22L Rehabilitation
• Night and Weekend runway closures

Airport Operation – Project Update
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TEB Manager’s Meeting – January 2022

Airport Community Watch Program
• Audit Update

Airport Security Update
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January 2022

TEB Manager’s Meeting

Airport Construction Update

Anthony Adamo



CONSTRUCTION UPDATE
______

TEB Tenant Alterations
January 2022



TAA-T-0355.03 FAA – Walsh Construction - New Control Tower - 7/2023
(New Tower Level with Base Building)



TAA-T-0355.03 FAA – Walsh Construction - New Control Tower - 7/2023
(Mechanical Equipment Inside Shaft and View From The Top)



Winter 2021 – 2022 Summary
through January 12, 2022
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Overview 2021-2022

 Snow Events 1
 Freezing Rain Events 0
 Total Precipitation Events 0

 Snow Total YTD 6.4 inches

 Total Liquid Chemical 3,910 gallons
 Total Solid Chemical 0 tons
 Total Sand 0 yards



2021-2022 Event Summary

Date of Event
[Duration] Precipitation Runway & Airport 

Closures Total Time Closed Treatment Comments

1/7/2022
[9 hours, 6 min]

6.4 inches
• Wet Snow

Runway 6/24 - (5)
Runway 1/19 – (1)

Airport Closures – (5) 

4 hours, 24 min
7 hours, 52 min
3 hours, 24 min

Liquid:
3,910 gallons

ILS 6
Early Friday Morning

[2333L – 0839L]
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10-Year Comparison

Snow Season  Snow Removal Events Snow Accumulation

2011-2012 5 8.8
2012-2013 14 38.0
2013-2014 20 72.6
2014-2015 20 49.5
2015-2016 6 29.9
2016-2017 10 33.5
2017-2018 15 48.5
2018-2019 12 20.6
2019-2020 7 8.3
2020-2021 9 44.9
2021-2022 1 6.4

Average (10 YR) 12 39.3


10 Year Chart





























 Snow Removal Events	

2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	Average (10 YR)	5	14	20	20	6	10	15	12	7	9	1	11.727272727272727	Snow Accumulation	

2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	Average (10 YR)	8.75	38	72.599999999999994	49.5	29.9	33.5	48.5	20.6	8.2999999999999989	44.900000000000013	6.4	39.254545454545458	









10 Year Comparison

		Snow Season		 Snow Removal Events		Snow Accumulation

		2011-2012		5		8.8

		2012-2013		14		38.0

		2013-2014		20		72.6

		2014-2015		20		49.5

		2015-2016		6		29.9

		2016-2017		10		33.5

		2017-2018		15		48.5

		2018-2019		12		20.6

		2019-2020		7		8.3

		2020-2021		9		44.9

		2021-2022		1		6.4

		Average (10 YR)		12		39.3





10 Year Table



		Snow Season		Snow Removal Events		Freezing Rain Events		Accumulation		Total Liquid Chemical		Total Chem		Total Solid Chemical (tons)		Total Sand

		2021-2022		1		0		6.4		3,910		4		0		0

		2020-2021		9		4		44.9		51,110				25		0

		2019-2020		7		2		8.3		69,873		70		0		0

		2018-2019		12		3		20.6		190,605		191		0		0

		2017-2018		15		1		48.5		192,128		192		0		0

		2016-2017		10		2		33.5		152,686		153		27		0

		2015-2016		6		1		29.9		97,455		97		8		0

		2014-2015		20		6		49.5		304,430		304		34		0

		2013-2014		20		1		72.6		329,250		329		34		0

		2012-2013		14		0		38.0		209,700		210		8		0

		2011-2012		5		0		8.8		34,700		35		25		0

		2010-2011		11		2		77.3		175,000		175		50		11

		2009-2010		14		0		57.0		136,000		136		18		0

		Average (10 YR)		11.7		2		39.3		164,267		176		19		1













































2021-2022 Data

		1						6.4						0																				3,910		0		0

		Snow  Event		Date		Duration of Event		Accumulation		Wet Snow		Ice Pellets		Freezing Rain		Dry Snow		RWY 6/24 Chem Apps Only		RWY 6/24 Closures		Length RWY 6/24 Closures		RWY 1/19 Chem App Only		RWY 1/19 Closures		Length RWY 1/19 Closures		Airport Closures		Length of Airport Closures		Liquid Used (gallons)		Solid Used (tons)		Sand Used		Approach		Day of the Week		Start Time		End Time		Notes/Remarks

		1		1/7/22		9:06		6.4		1								0		5		4:24		0		1		7:52		5		3:24		3,910		0		0		ILS 6		Friday early AM		1/6/22 23:33		1/7/22 8:39		First storm of the year, minimal impact, traffic was very light on the overnight hours.
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2020-2021 Data

		9						44.9						4																				51,110		25		0

		Snow  Event		Date		Duration of Event		Accumulation		Wet Snow		Ice Pellets		Freezing Rain		Dry Snow		RWY 6/24 Chem Apps Only		RWY 6/24 Closures		Length RWY 6/24 Closures		RWY 1/19 Chem App Only		RWY 1/19 Closures		Length RWY 1/19 Closures		Airport Closures		Length of Airport Closures		Liquid Used (gallons)		Solid Used (tons)		Sand Used		Approach		Day of the Week		Start Time		End Time		Notes/Remarks

		1		12/16/20		19:59		11.8								1		0		10		5:12		0		1		22:46		10		5:12		4,212		4		0		ILS 6		Wednesday		12/16/20 14:47		12/17/20 10:46

		1		1/26/21		12:57		0.3		1		1		1				0		0		0:00		0:00		0		0:00		0:00		0:00		0		0		0		ILS 6		Tuesday		1/26/21 10:56		1/27/21 23:53

		1		1/31/21		58:44:00		20.8								1		0		19		15:24		1		3		50:00:00		16		12:21		7,384		13		0		ILS 6		SUN, MON, TUE		1/31/21 17:31		2/3/21 4:15

		1		2/7/21		7:49		6.2		1								0		6		3:00		0		1		9:26		6		3:00		8,116		8		0		ILS 6		Sunday		2/7/21 8:43		2/7/21 16:32

		1		2/9/21		3:40		0.0						1				1		1		0:10		1		1		0:10		0		0:00		4,953		0		0		ILS 6		Tuesday		2/9/21 12:06		2/9/21 15:46		Freezing Drizzle, Dropping Temps, Hard freeze overnight

		1		2/11/21		7:36		0.7								1		0		2		0:46		0		1		3:46		2		0:46		0		0		0		ILS 6		Thursday		2/10/21 23:05		2/11/21 6:41

		1		2/14/21		12:20		0.0				1		1				1		1		0:15		1		1		0:16		0		0:00		5,317		0		0		ILS 6		Saturday/Sunday		2/13/21 17:33		2/14/21 5:53		Freezing Rain threat Saturday, Sunday, Monday.  Off and on freezing rain throughout period

		1		2/18/21		36:27:00		3.5		1		1		1				2		11		4:18		2		3		13:16		8		3:14		18,993		0		0		ILS 6		Thursday/Friday		2/18/21 6:59		2/19/21 19:26		Two day weak nor'easter bringing snow, then wintry mix, then freezing drizzle, then snow again.

		1		2/22/21		2:31		1.6		1										1		0:28				1		0:48		1		0:28		2,135		0		0		ILS 19		Monday		2/22/21 11:14		2/22/21 13:45		Quick hitting nor'easter dropped 1.6 inches in two hours, transitioned to rain
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2019-2020 Data

																																		69,873		0		0

				Date		Duration of Event		Accumulation		Wet Snow		Ice Pellets		Freezing Rain		Dry Snow		RWY 6/24 Chem Apps Only		RWY 6/24 Closures		Length RWY 6/24 Closures		RWY 1/19 Chem App Only		RWY 1/19 Closures		Length RWY 1/19 Closures		Airport Closures		Length of Airport Closures		Liquid Used		Solid Used		Sand Used		Approach		Day of the Week		Start Time		End Time

		1		12/1/19		5:10		0.3		1		1		1				1						1										13,051						ILS 6		SUN		12/1/19 11:15		12/1/19 16:25

		1		12/2/19		20:13		3.4		1		1								4		1:27				1		7:01						18,185						ILS 6		MON		12/2/19 8:35		12/3/19 4:48

		1		12/11/19		7:37		1.1		1								1						1										6,326						ILS 6		THU		12/11/19 1:24		12/11/19 9:01

		1		12/16/19		5:25		0.3				1		1				1						1										5,959						ILS 6		MON		12/16/19 20:30		12/17/19 1:55

		1		12/18/19		7:46		0.7		1								1						1										6,734						ILS 19 / ILS 19C24		WED		12/18/19 15:48		12/18/19 23:34

		1		1/6/20		3:35		0.6		1																								0						ILS 19		MON		1/6/20 23:54		1/7/20 3:29

		1		1/18/20		6:35		1.9								1				3		2:58		1		3		2:34		3		2:02		19,618						ILS 19		SAT		1/18/20 12:35		1/18/20 19:10
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2018-2019 Data

																																		260,478		0		0

				Date		Duration of Event		Accumulation		Wet Snow		Ice Pellets		Freezing Rain		Dry Snow		RWY 6/24 Chem Apps Only		RWY 6/24 Closures		Length RWY 6/24 Closures		RWY 1/19 Chem App Only		RWY 1/19 Closures		Length RWY 1/19 Closures		Airport Closures		Length of Airport Closures		Liquid Used		Solid Used		Sand Used		Approach		Day of the Week		Start Time		End Time

		1		11/15/18		5:56		5.9		1										2		3:39				1		9:15		1		3:25		13,218						ILS 6		Thursday		11/15/18 13:37		11/15/18 19:33

		1		12/13/18		5:27		0.1		1																								0						ILS 6		Thursday		12/13/18 7:49		12/13/18 13:16

		1		1/17/19		9:47		0.4		1								2						2										9,888						ILS 6		Thursday		1/17/19 23:45		1/18/19 9:32

		1		1/19/19		2:35		0.4		1		1						1						1										5,696						ILS 6		Saturday		1/19/19 19:47		1/19/19 22:22

		1		1/29/19		8:00		0.0						1				1						1										6,544						ILS 6		Tuesday		1/29/19 15:06		1/29/19 23:06

		1		1/30/19		1:14		0.2								1		2						2										8,018						VOR 24		Wednesday		1/30/19 15:04		1/30/19 16:18

		1		2/12/19		9:37		1.3		1		1		1						6		1:55				1		11:00		6		1:55		33,762						ILS 6		Tuesday		2/12/19 8:54		2/12/19 18:31

		1		2/17/19		0:27		0.0				1						2						2										7,441						ILS 19		Sunday		2/17/19 21:22		2/17/19 21:49

		1		2/20/19		11:11		1.6		1				1						2		1:00				1		5:16		2		0:55		33,500						ILS 6		Wednesday		2/20/19 11:36		2/20/19 22:47

		1		2/28/19		3:20		0.3								1		2						2										7,582						ILS 19		Thursday		2/28/19 1:27		2/28/19 4:47

		1		3/1/19		4:58		0.9								1				2		1:02				1		2:41		1		0:55		14,933						ILS 6		Friday		3/1/19 4:06		3/1/19 9:04

		1		3/2/19		9:59		3.6		1										4		2:04				1		7:41		4		2:04		26,916						ILS 6		Saturday		3/2/19 23:53		3/3/19 9:52

		1		3/3/19		11:16		5.9		1										5		4:01				1		8:20		4		3:29		23,107						ILS 6		Sunday		3/3/19 16:53		3/4/19 4:09

						0:00

				12/1/19		5:10		0.3		1		1		1				1						1										13,051						ILS 6		SUN		12/1/19 11:15		12/1/19 16:25

				12/2/19		20:13		3.4		1		1								4		1:27				1		7:01						18,185						ILS 6		MON		12/2/19 8:35		12/3/19 4:48

				12/11/19		7:37		1.1		1								1						1										6,326						ILS 6		THU		12/11/19 1:24		12/11/19 9:01

				12/16/19		5:25		0.3				1		1				1						1										5,959						ILS 6		MON		12/16/19 20:30		12/17/19 1:55

				12/18/19		7:46		0.7		1								1						1										6,734						ILS 19 / ILS 19C24		WED		12/18/19 15:48		12/18/19 23:34

				1/6/20		3:35		0.6		1																								0						ILS 19		MON		1/6/20 23:54		1/7/20 3:29

				1/18/20		6:35		1.9								1				3		2:58		1		3		2:34		3		2:02		19,618						ILS 19		SAT		1/18/20 12:35		1/18/20 19:10
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2019 CY Data

																																		227,642		0		0

				Date		Duration of Event		Accumulation		Wet Snow		Ice Pellets		Freezing Rain		Dry Snow		RWY 6/24 Chem Apps Only		RWY 6/24 Closures		Length RWY 6/24 Closures		RWY 1/19 Chem App Only		RWY 1/19 Closures		Length RWY 1/19 Closures		Airport Closures		Length of Airport Closures		Liquid Used		Solid Used		Sand Used		Approach		Day of the Week		Start Time		End Time

		1		1/17/19		9:47		0.4		1								2						2										9,888						ILS 6		Thursday		1/17/19 23:45		1/18/19 9:32

		1		1/19/19		2:35		0.4		1		1						1						1										5,696						ILS 6		Saturday		1/19/19 19:47		1/19/19 22:22

		1		1/29/19		8:00		0.0						1				1						1										6,544						ILS 6		Tuesday		1/29/19 15:06		1/29/19 23:06

		1		1/30/19		1:14		0.2								1		2						2										8,018						VOR 24		Wednesday		1/30/19 15:04		1/30/19 16:18

		1		2/12/19		9:37		1.3		1		1		1						6		1:55				1		11:00		6		1:55		33,762						ILS 6		Tuesday		2/12/19 8:54		2/12/19 18:31

		1		2/17/19		0:27		0.0				1						2						2										7,441						ILS 19		Sunday		2/17/19 21:22		2/17/19 21:49

		1		2/20/19		11:11		1.6		1				1						2		1:00				1		5:16		2		0:55		33,500						ILS 6		Wednesday		2/20/19 11:36		2/20/19 22:47

		1		2/28/19		3:20		0.3								1		2						2										7,582						ILS 19		Thursday		2/28/19 1:27		2/28/19 4:47

		1		3/1/19		4:58		0.9								1				2		1:02				1		2:41		1		0:55		14,933						ILS 6		Friday		3/1/19 4:06		3/1/19 9:04

		1		3/2/19		9:59		3.6		1										4		2:04				1		7:41		4		2:04		26,916						ILS 6		Saturday		3/2/19 23:53		3/3/19 9:52

		1		3/3/19		11:16		5.9		1										5		4:01				1		8:20		4		3:29		23,107						ILS 6		Sunday		3/3/19 16:53		3/4/19 4:09

		1		12/1/19		5:10		0.3		1		1		1				1						1										13,051						ILS 6		SUN		12/1/19 11:15		12/1/19 16:25

		1		12/2/19		20:13		3.4		1		1								4		1:27				1		7:01						18,185						ILS 6		MON		12/2/19 8:35		12/3/19 4:48

		1		12/11/19		7:37		1.1		1								1						1										6,326						ILS 6		THU		12/11/19 1:24		12/11/19 9:01

		1		12/16/19		5:25		0.3				1		1				1						1										5,959						ILS 6		MON		12/16/19 20:30		12/17/19 1:55

		1		12/18/19		7:46		0.7		1								1						1										6,734						ILS 19 / ILS 19C24		WED		12/18/19 15:48		12/18/19 23:34
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2020 CY Data

				Date		Duration of Event		Accumulation		Wet Snow		Ice Pellets		Freezing Rain		Dry Snow		RWY 6/24 Chem Apps Only		RWY 6/24 Closures		Length RWY 6/24 Closures		RWY 1/19 Chem App Only		RWY 1/19 Closures		Length RWY 1/19 Closures		Airport Closures		Length of Airport Closures		Liquid Used		Solid Used		Sand Used		Approach		Day of the Week		Start Time		End Time

				1/6/20		3:35		0.6		1																								0						ILS 19		MON		1/6/20 23:54		1/7/20 3:29

				1/18/20		6:35		1.9								1				3		2:58		1		3		2:34		3		2:02		19,618						ILS 19		SAT		1/18/20 12:35		1/18/20 19:10

				12/16/20		19:59		11.8								1		0		10		5:12		0		1		22:46		10		5:12		4,212		4		0		ILS 6		Wednesday		12/16/20 14:47		12/17/20 10:46





Monthly Pivot





				Count of Date		Column Labels

				Row Labels		2018		2019		2020
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January 2022

TEB Manager’s Meeting

FAA Operational Update
ATCT Acting Manager

AJ Barrett



January 2022

TEB Manager’s Meeting

Wildlife Management Update

Terri Riotto – USDA









On-Airport Observations by Guild



Raptor Relocations

Month Species Number trapped and relocated
March American kestrel 13
March Red-tailed hawk 2
April American kestrel 81
May American kestrel 4
August American kestrel 5
September American kestrel 15
October American kestrel 43
November American kestrel 5
YTD Total 168



Species Strikes Comments
Dark-eyed junco 1 Aircraft reported strike while landing Rwy 19.  

Snarge obtained from nose and windshield.  No 
damage.

Total 1

December Wildlife Strikes 



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

January February March April May June July August September October November December

TEB Strikes 2017-2021

2021

2017

2018

2019

2020



January 2022

TEB Manager’s Meeting

TEB Noise Office Update
Gabriel Andino



RNAV (GPS) X RWY 19
Airport Manager’s Meeting 
Noise/Environmental Update

January 12, 2022



Annual Noise Complaints

2019 2020 2021

Callers 280 147 654

Complaints 22,158 22,628 43,480



Complaint Locations
December 2021

5-mile Radius



Complaint Locations
December 2021

20-mile radius



December Noise Violations

Violation 
Level

December 
2021 YTD 2021 December 

2020 YTD 2020

First 3 73 1 32

Second 0 7 1 4

Third 0 2 0 0

Warning 4 28 0 13

2019: 76 First Violations, 4 Second Violations, 31 Warnings 



January 2022

TEB Manager’s Meeting

CBP Update
Basel Sabbagh/Jorge Erraez





January 2022

TEB Manager’s Meeting

OPEN DISCUSSION



January 2022

TEB Manager’s Meeting

UPCOMING MEETINGS 

•Human Trafficking Awareness Month – January
•TANAAC Meeting – January 26 – 6PM

•Manager’s Meeting – February 9 – 10:30AM



Thank You!
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